"Resolution, Town of New Hampton"

"WHEREAS the Northern Pass Power Transmission Project of direct current (DC) transmission lines would pass through the Town of New Hampton at the gateway to the scenic White Mountains and along the Pemigewasset River Valley, and

WHEREAS this project would blight the landscape and devastate the values of properties within its transmission corridor and adversely impact fragile wildlife habitat and wetlands located within said Town, and

WHEREAS this project would make the area less attractive for outdoor recreational activities and tourism since a huge visible impact constructed and erected through and above the Town, or in communities within the town's viewshed, will cause inestimable damage to treasured residential and scenic private properties and the orderly economic development of the Town, its economy, and the health and wellbeing of its residents,

RESOLVED that the Town strongly objects to this project, as it is presently proposed, and is committed to oppose construction of any portion of the Northern Pass high voltage Transmission Line in the Town of New Hampton and the State of New Hampshire and that a copy of this resolution be sent to our governor, state and national senators and representatives and to the New Hampshire Site Selection Committee."